


TEMPURA BATTERED HALLOUMI

Ingredients

Chef Gary Parsons

SERVES 10 PORTIONS

GR128X50 Halloumi Sticks (case of 50)

HS364 Burger Salsa

FLO053 Viron Flour La Classique T55
INO019 Cornish Sea Salt

Iced Sparkling Water
Cornflour

Sesame Oil

Egg Yolk

Salt

Caster Sugar

Baking Powder

Method

50
200g
150g
12.5¢
200ml
150g
12.5ml
2.5
2.5g
2.5g
7.5g

1. Remove the halloumi sticks and lay them out onto kitchen paper, apply a

little pressure to release the salty brine. Otherwise when you come to fry, the

salty brine will come out and they will take on the salty brine. Turn on the

deep fat fryer.

2. Mix all the ingredients together in a medium-sized bowl until thoroughly

combined to create the batter.

3. The batter 1s ready to be dipped with the halloumi. Dip the sticks into the

batter and fry in hot oil (190°C) for 1 minute 30 seconds or until golden and

Crisp.

4. Drain onto kitchen paper, sprinkle with Cornish Sea Salt and serve with the

tomato relish.
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with a tomato relish
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